Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Moore Wallace North America, Inc.		06/16/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Peak Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	9200 Berger Road
City:	Columbia
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21046
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78510430	PEAK MINETCONNECT
Serial Number:	78422752	IMPROVING THE FLOW OF BUSINESS
Serial Number:	78433269	PEAK INTELLIFIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)425-3909

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 425-8514

Email: ptomailchicago@jenkens.com

Correspondent Name: Janet M. Garetto

Address Line 1: 225 W. Washington Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet M. Garetto
Signature:	/Janet M. Garetto/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003107 FRAME: 0147

900026722

7851043

00 06\$ H

Date:	06/17/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=applnmwna_1#page1.tif source=applnmwna_2#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003107 FRAME: 0148 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MOORE WALLACE NORTH AMERICA, INC. (MOORE

WALLACE), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at

1200 Lakeside Drive, Bannockburn, IL 60015, has intended to use the mark PEAK MiNetConnect

in commerce and has filed a trademark application, now assigned Serial No. 78/510430; and

WHEREAS, MOORE WALLACE has used the marks IMPROVING THE FLOW OF

BUSINESS and PEAK INTELLIFIELD in commerce and has filed trademark applications, now

assigned Serial Nos. 78/422752 and 78/433269, respectively; and

WHEREAS, PEAK TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (PEAK), a corporation of the State of

Illinois, having a principal place of business at 9200 Berger Road, Columbia, MD 21046 is

desirous of acquiring the trademarks PEAK MiNetConnect, IMPROVING THE FLOW OF

BUSINESS and PEAK INTELLIFIELD and the pending applications therefor and the goodwills

of the business associated with and symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, MOORE

WALLACE does hereby assign to and transfer unto PEAK all its right, title and interest in and to

the PEAK MiNetConnect, IMPROVING THE FLOW OF BUSINESS and PEAK

INTELLIFIELD trademarks, together with the goodwills of the business associated with and

symbolized thereby;

MOORE WALLACE further agrees to assist and cooperate with PEAK in all reasonable

respects and, when requested, to execute such further instruments and documents as may reasonably

be necessary to effectuate the assignment of the PEAK MiNetConnect, IMPROVING THE FLOW

OF BUSINESS and PEAK INTELLIFIELD trademarks and the rights described herein.

CHICAGO 310655v1 65730-00001

TRADEMARK

MOORE WALLACE hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record PEAK as the owner of and to issue in accordance with this instrument the PEAK MiNetConnect, IMPROVING THE FLOW OF BUSINESS and PEAK INTELLIFIELD trademarks in the name of PEAK.

MOORE WALLACE NORTH AMERICA, INC.

Date: June 16, 2005	Title ASSISTANT General Counsel and ASSISTANT SCCRETARY
STATE OF THING'S COUNTY OF COOK)) ss)
personally appeared <u>Scott D. Kus</u> person whose name is subscribed to the	thority, on this 16 H day of June, 2005, known to me to be the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that free will for the purposes and consideration therein
[SEAL] OFFICIAL SEAL	Notary Public
AUDREY A METES NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPRES 1941007	

CHICAGO 310655v1 65730-00001

RECORDED: 06/17/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003107 FRAME: 0150